

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20708/2014  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014  
in WP No. 5020/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GANESH DNYANESHWAR KAMBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HPCL AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for mentioning  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.  
For Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.  
Application for exemption from filing Official  
Translation is allowed.

Issue notice.  
Interim relief as prayed for in paragraph 8(a) of the  
Special Leave Petition is granted.

Signature Not Verified

(G.V.Ramana)  
Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.08.07

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master  
10:22:24 IST  
Reason:

Asstt.Registrar