

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).2756-2797/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2014 in WPC Nos. 2997/2014, WPC No. 2998/2014, WPC No. 2999/2014, WPC No. 3007/2014, WP No. 3443/2014 WP No. 2812/2014, WP No. 2813/2014, WPC No. 3356/2014, WP No.3432/2014, WP No. 3433/2014, WP No. 3434/2014, WPC No. 3453/2014, WPC No. 3454/2014, WPC No. 3185/2014, WPC No. 3186/2014, WP No. 4776/2014, WP No. 5281/2014, WPC No. 3632/2014, WP No. 3703/2014, WP No. 4550/2014 WP No. 4749/2014 and dated 12/12/2014 in MCA No. 1371/2014, MCA No. 1372/2014, MCA No. 1373/2014, MCA No. 1374/2014, MCA No. 1370/2014, MCA No. 1375/2014, MCA No. 1376/2014, MCA No. 1381/2014, MCA No. 1386/2014, MCA No. 1391/2014, MCA No. 1394/2014, MCA No. 1377/2014, MCA No. 1382/2014, MCA No. 1387/2014, MCA No. 1393/2014, MCA No. 1379/2014, MCA No. 1380/2014, MCA No. 1384/2014, MCA No. 1385/2014, MCA No. 1389/2014, MCA No. 1390/2014, MCA No. 1378/2014, MCA No. 1383/2014, MCA No. 1388/2014 and MCA No. 1392/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILAJA PURUSHOTTAM CHOUKHANDE ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A. No.43- (Application for impleadment)

Date: 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Attorney General
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.02.10

16:33:59 IST

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswra Rao Anumolu, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions on 12th March, 2015
along with SLP(C) No.20708 of 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar