

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20708/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014 in WP No. 5020/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GANESH DNYANESHWAR KAMBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HPCL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2756-2797/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.03.13
17:37:28 IST

Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Chandrakant Ganguly, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

2

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Pattnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar