

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20708/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2014
in WP No. 5020/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GANESH DNYANESHWAR KAMBLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HPCL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2756-2797/2015

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)...CC No.6510-6530/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 16/04/2015

These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kr., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Daga, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.04.21

15:15:42 IST

For Respondent(s)

Reason:

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

2

Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Prarnam, Adv.
Ms. Vijayshree Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashawat Goel, Adv.
Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Venkateshwar Raio Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20708/2014

Learned counsel appearing for the Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (For short, "the HPCL"), on instructions, would state that the case of the petitioner will be considered by the respondent-Corporation.

We take on record the statement so made by learned counsel for the respondent. In view of the said statement, we dispose of this special leave petition as having become infructuous.

SLP(C) No. 2756-2797/2015

Since the petitioners have not issued any Letter of Intent to the third parties, Shri P.S. Narsimha, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these

3

special leave petitions.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

In view of the above, the application(s) for impleadment(s) are also disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the applicant(s) to approach the appropriate authority for appropriate relief by filing appropriate application(s).

SLP(C)...CC No.6510-6530/2015

Learned counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these petitions with liberty to approach

the appropriate authority for appropriate relief
by filing appropriate application.

Permission sought for is granted.

The petitions are withdrawn with liberty to
approach the appropriate authority for appropriate
relief by filing appropriate application.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar